HEREINAFTER CALLED THE VENDORS

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS the Vendors sold 65 head of cattle to the Purchasers by Agreement dated December I’

2009;

AND WHEREAS the Parties wish to extend the terms ofsaid Agreement, as there remains SEVENTY

FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($75,000.00) due and owing to the Vendors by the Purchasers ofprincipal and

interest;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained

and pursuant to the terms and conditions as set out in this agreement, the parties do hereto each agree with

the other as follows:

1. The Purchasers hereby acknowledge that they have received the cattle pursuant to the Sale

Agreement, and that there is SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($75,000.00) outstanding of

principal and interest in relation to the Sale Agreement dated December 1 2009;

2. The Purchasers agree that they shall pay TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($20,000.00)

‘c-” -2-

— KtthrK (i21JL_,,,& The remaining FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($55,000.00) shall

be paid in three (3) annual instalments November 1 of each year, commencing November 1M, 2012 and

continuing each year thereafter until paid in full. Interest shall accrue on the balance outstanding each year at

eight percent (8%) per annum. The annual payment shall be EIGHTEEN THOUSAND AND FIVE

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($18,500.00) in principal plus accrued interest. The Payment Schedule is attached as

Schedule “A” hereto;

3. Interest at eight percent (8%) shall accrue on all balances due and payable and outstanding,

is received. The interest shall accrue on principal and interest amounts due and payable, anduntil payment